DIVISION MEMORANDUM
NO.240s. 2017

Republiclofithe|Philippines

Department of Education
Region IV-A (CALABARZON)

Division of Cavite
Trece Martires City, Cavite

August 14, 2017

OFFICIAL DEPED EMAIL ACCOUNTS OF SDO CAVITE UNITS,

SECTIONS AND LEARNING AREAS

TO:  OIC, Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
Chief, CID
OIC -Chief, SGOD
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Unit/Section Heads
| Elementary and Secondary School Heads
| Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel
Division Personnel
}| 1 In reference with DepEd Memorandum No. 227 s. 2012 entitied “Guidelines on the
' use of the DepEd Email Service” and Enclosure No. 1 of Division Memorandum No.
38, s. 2015, this division announces the full utilization of the official DepEd email
accounts of various units, sections, and learning areas of SDO Cavite.
Learning Previous Gmail Account Official DepEd
Areal/Unit/Section Account
08DS depedcavite@gmail.com deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph
OASDS depedcavite.asds@gmail.com depedcavite.asds@deped.gov.ph
CID Chief depedcavite.cid@gmail.com depedcavite.cid@deped.gov.ph
SGOD Chief depedcavite.sqgod@amail.com depedcavite.sgod@deped.gov.ph
ICT Services depedcavite.ict@gmail.com depedcavite.ict@deped.gov.ph
Administrative Services depedcavite.ac@gmail.com depedcavite. administrative@deped.gov.ph
Budget depedcavite.budgetsection@gmail.com | depedcavite.budget@deped.gov.ph
Accounting depedcavite.accounting@gmail. com depedcavite. accounting@deped.gov.ph
Cashier depedcavite.cashier@gmail.com depedcavite cash@deped.gov.ph
Records depedcavite.records@gmail.com depedcavite.records@deped.gov.ph
Personnel depedcavite personnel@gmail.com | depedcavite.personnel@deped.gov.ph
Supply depedcavite. supply@gmail.com depedcavite.supply@deped.qov.ph
Legal depedcavite.legal@deped.qov.ph depedcavite legal@deped.gov.ph
Planning depedcavite.planning@gmail.com depedcavite.planning@deped.gov.ph
Research depedcavite.research@gmail.com depedcavite.research@deped.gov.ph
M&E depedcavite. monitoring@gmail.com | depedcavite.mne@deped gov.ph
Social Mobilization depedcavite.asp@gmail.com depedcavite. socmob@deped.gov.ph
HRD gina.dulce@gmail.com depedcavite.hrd@deped.gov.ph
Medical depedcavite. medical@gmail.com depedcavite. medical@deped.gov.ph
Dental dental. depedcavite@gmail.com depedcavite dental@deped.gov.ph
DIO depedcavite.dio@gmail.com depedcavite.dio@deped.gov.ph
ﬁ (046} 419-1286 X deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph ﬂ www.facebook.com/DivisionOfCaviteProvince
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Department of Education
Region IV-A (CALABARZON)

Division of Cavite
Trece Martires City, Cavite

Learning Previous Gmail Account Official DepEd ]

Areal/Unit/Section Account
DRRM depedcavite drrm@gmail.com depedcavite. drrm@deped.gov.ph
Educ. Facilities depedcavite efs@gmail.com depedcavite. educfacilities@deped.gov.ph
Private Schools depedcavite.privateschools@gmail.com depedcavite private@deped.gov.oh
LRMD depedcavite Irmd@gmail.com depedcavite.Irmd@deped.gov.ph
SHS depedcavite shs@gmail.com depedcavite. shs@deped.gov.ph
Araling Panlipunan depedcavite. ap@gmail.com depedcavite.ap@deped.gov.ph
Mathematics depedcavite. mathematics@gmail.com depedcavite. mathematics@deped.gov.ph
Science depedcavite. sciend@gmail.com depedcavite science@deped.gov.ph
English depedcavite. english@gmail. com depedcavite english@deped.gov.ph
Filipino depedcavite filipino@gmail.com depedcavite.ﬁlipino@deged.gov.Qh
ESP depedcavite.esp@gmail.com depedcavite. esp@deped.gov.ph
TLE/EPP depedcavite tieepp@gmail.com depedcavite tieeepp@deped.gov ph
SPED depedcavite.sped@gmail.com depedcavite sped@deped.gov.ph
Kinder depedcavite kinder@gmail.com depedcavite kinder@deped.gov.ph
ALS depedcavite.als@gmail.com depedcavite.als@deped.gov.ph
MAPEH depedcavite mapeh@gmail.com depedcavite‘mageh@deged.gov.gh

2. All report submissions should now be sent to the new official DepEd email accounts.

3. More so, all field personnel are advised to use their official school Gmail accounts or

school head’s DepEd emails on all transactions to SDO Cavite offices.

4, Immediate dissemination and strict compliance of this Memorandum is desired.

G (046) 419-1286

deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph

CHERRYLOU D. DE MESA Z\/
t

OIC, Sghools Division Superintenden
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